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reeted to transfer from said general fund to the drainage fund, 
said sum of seventy-one thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 6, 1912. 

No. 26, A.] 	 [Published May 7, 1912. 

CHAPTER 14. 
AN ACT to amend sections 94-20, 94-21 and 94-22 of the 

statutes, relating to elections. 

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 94-20, 94-21 and 94-22 of the stat-
utes are amended to read: Section 94-20. 1. Any candidate 
for nomination to any state or legislative office, or for the office 
of senator or representative in congress, who intends to tile nomi-
nation papers as provided by law, may by himself or through his 
personal campaign committee or through any other person au-
thorized by him, not later than the fortieth day preceding the 
September primary, file with the secretary of state for publica-
tion in pamphlet form as hereinafter provided, a typewritten 
or printed statement, in duplicate, duly signed and verified as 
hereinafter provided, with or without his portrait cut of suitable 
size and nature for such pamphlet ., giving the reasons why lie 
should be nominated. 
* * * 
2. Any portrait liall occupy not to exceed a quarter of a page. 

A statement for a candidate for member of the state legislature, 
when accompanied by a portrait cut shall not exceed four hundred 
words; when not accompanied by a portrait cut shall not excml 
six hundred words. A statement for any other candidate herein 
provided for when accompanied by a portrait cut shall not exceed 
one thousand wmyls; when not accmn panic(' by a portrait cut 
shall not exceed tn.( lve hundred words. Statements submitted to 
the secretary of state containing a greater number of words than 
herein provided shall be retnrned to the candidate with any fee 
that may have been tende red. 

Section 94-21. Not later than the thirty-fifth day before the 
September primary, the secretary of state shall compile, prepare 
and cause to be printed in pamphlet form for each state senatorial 
district separately, the statements filed for the candidates to be 
voted for therein, placing the statement relative to the candidate 
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for governor first .. followed in arder by those of the candidates 
for the other state offices, for presidential electors, for United 
States senator, for member of congres, state senator and as-
semblyman. 

Section 94-22. At least. 	" twenty days before the 
primary, the secretary of state shall forward by mail to each 
voter in the state, \VIM appears on the list forwarded to him as 

p•rovided in section li2n of the statutes, as made up from voters 
voting at the last general election, a copy of the pamphlet pro-
vided for herein for such primary. 

SEcfrioN 2. This net shall take elicit and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May Ii. 1912. 

No. 1, S.] 	 [Published May 8, 1912. 

CHA1"fFAI 15. 
A(1.' to amend seclions 10;8 and 4412 of the statutes, relat- 

ing to veight,; and measures. 

The.  PCP1 of //o, .8/a/( of li . iscon.sin, rcpremid«/ iii .51 11(1/C and 

Assembly, (lo (noel as follow5: 

SEcTios 1 	Sections 1668 and 44: -12 of the statutes are 
am ended to read: Seetion 1668. 1. 	barn I hall contain 
thirty-one and one-half gallons, and the hogshead two barrels. 

2. A liquid gallon, IWO hundred thirty-one cubic. inches. 
:3. A barrel of flour measured hy veight shall contain one hun-

dred ninety-six pounds. 
4. A barrel "' 	* for potatoes or other regelables ' 

shall be the same as lhe 51(1101411(1 barrel for apples or !wars or 

01114r frail as pror01«1 lii sabs(elion six of Ibis section. 

5. A. bar'rel of unslaeked lime sho// conillia two hundred 
pounds. 

6. 'The standard barrel for apples or pears or other fruit, .unless 
olherwise spevifically defined, shall have :111 1111 el :101' cal/al :ay Or 

seven thousand and fifty-six enhic inches. and shall ii t he less 
thou I \VCIlty-sk illihids brt \\ CrIl  the heads inside; the diameter 
or he heads shall be eventecn and one-eighth invites. includiag 
the beveled edge: the outside bilge or rircumference shall be not 
less thou sixty-four inches, the thickness of the staves being four-
tenths of an inch: provided. however. that any barrel of a differ-
ent form. but of an inferior NI OM•ity of seven thousand and fifty-
six enbie inches. shall be it legal barrel. 

7. The standard barrel for cranberries shall measure not. less 
than twenty-live and one-quarter inches between the heads inside; 


